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Dewhurst leads Cruz by 17 in Texas Senate Race

Raleigh, N.C. — David Dewhurst leads Ted Cruz 46-29 in the Texas Republican Senate
primary and the main question on Tuesday will be whether he can sneak over 50% and

avoid a runoff. Tom Leppert's in third at 15% with Craig James at 3% and 2% of voters
preferring someone else. 5% remain undecided and if Dewhurst can pick up enough of

those folks it might get him over the finish line.

Dewhurst's 17 point lead represents a reversal of the direction the race had been heading
in. Dewhurst started out with a 29 point lead in our polling last September but by January
that had declined to 18 points and on our last poll, a month ago, it was down to 12. But
Cruz has only gained 3 points over the last four weeks, while Dewhurst has seen an 8
point bump in his support.

Even if Dewhurst does get stopped short of 50%, his prospects in a runoff election look
pretty promising. He would lead Cruz 59-34 in a head to head, mostly because Leppert
voters prefer Dewhurst over Cruz by a 77-13 margin.

Dewhurst's prospects look good whether his victory comes on Tuesday or later. But there
is one finding in the poll that suggests some possibility for things to be closer than
expected. 49% of Cruz's voters are 'very excited' about casting their ballots on Tuesday,
while only 27% of Dewhurst's are.

With voters who are 'very excited' about turning out, Cruz actually has a 42-37
advantage. That pro-Cruz enthusiasm gap won't be enough to put him in first place on
Tuesday but if he does force a runoff it could give him a fighting chance in a low turnout
election further down the line.

“David Dewhurst has shored up his standing as the Republican front runner over the last
month,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “He’s at about even odds
to win without a runoff and even if he doesn’t get to 50% on Tuesday he’ll be a very
strong favorite in a head to head with Ted Cruz.”

PPP surveyed 482 likely Republican primary voters on May 22" and 23rd. The margin of
error for the survey is +/-4.5%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign
or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated telephone
interviews.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Texas Survey Results

Q1 Do you plan to vote in the Democratic or
Republican primary election next week, or do
you not plan to vote in a primary?

DEMOCTAtIC PHMAIY ......veveveeeeeeeeeeereseeerererenns 0%
Republican Primary ...........coovoeeeeveeeeereeennnn. 100%
Not sure/Don't plan to vote in a primary........... 0%

Q2 The major Republican candidates for Senate
are Ted Cruz, David Dewhurst, Craig James,
and Tom Leppert. If the election was today,
who would you vote for?

TEA CIUZ oo 29%
David DEWNUISE ............cooveeeeereeeeeeererseninn 46%
Craig JAMES......cvvvieeeiiiiiieieee e eeiiieer e e 3%
TOM LEPPEI ..o 15%
One of the other candidates............ccccccovuveeenne 2%
UNAECIARA. ... 5%

Q3 If there was a runoff election for Senate
between Ted Cruz and David Dewhurst, who
would you vote for?

TeA CrUZ ..oceiiiiiiiiee e 34%
David DeWhUrSt ...........ccveiiiiiiiiieieeeiieeen. 59%
NOLSUIE ..o 7%

Q4 If there was a runoff election for Senate
between Tom Leppert and David Dewhurst,
who would you vote for?

TOM LEPPEIT....eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 31%

David DeWhUrSt ...........ocoviiiiiiiiiieeeee e 58%

NOLSUIE ..o 12%
Q5 Would you say you are very excited, somewhat

excited, or not that excited about voting in the
primary election?

Very eXCited ......coccvvveiriiieeiieee e 34%
SOMEWAL EXCHED ..v.veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 37%
NOE thAt EXCIED ... vvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 29%

May 22-23, 2012

Survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Q6 Are you a fan of Baylor, Houston, Southern
Methodist, Texas, Texas A&M, TCU, Texas
Tech, UTEP, or another school?

Baylor......cocoveeeenan. 9% TCU .o 3%
Houston .................. 3% Texas Tech.............. 9%
Southern Methodist. 2% UTEP ........cocoev..... 1%

04 Another school/Not
TEXAS s 19% afan....o.n.........33%
Texas A& M...........20%

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable........ooooiiiii e, 38%
UNnfavorable ..........cooeiveeiiiie e, 32%
NOL SUIE . 30%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of David Dewhurst?

FAVOTADIE ...t 61%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o, 25%
NOE SUIE .ottt 14%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Craig James?

Favorable.......ccoooiiiii e, 14%
UNnfavorable ..........coeeiveeeiiiee e, 32%
NOL SUIE . 54%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Leppert?

Favorable.........cccccccii 36%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o, 19%
NOE SUIE .ottt 45%



JF Public Policy
Polling

Q11 Are you more or less likely to vote for a
candidate endorsed by Rick Perry, or does it
not make a difference?

MOre lIKEIY......eeeiieiiiieee e 24%
LeSS KEIY ... 28%
Doesn't make a difference ...........ccceeevvvvveennn. 49%

Q12 Are you more or less likely to vote for a
candidate endorsed by Sarah Palin, or does it
not make a difference?

MOTe lKelY...cooviiiieiieeee e 36%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveeiiiieiiiec e 21%
Doesn't make a difference ...........ccococovvveenn. 43%

Q13 If the Republican candidates for Senate were
Craig James and Mike Leach, who would you

vote for?
CraIg JAMES. ....eveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeereee e 29%
MiKE LEACH .....ooeeeeeeeeee e, 14%
NOE SUTE ..o S57%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron Paul?

Favorable........ccocciiiii e 36%
Unfavorable ... 41%
NOLSUIE ..o 23%
Q15 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ... 50%
MaN.....oi 50%

May 22-23, 2012
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Q16 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 22%
BB 10 B5 oottt 44%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 34%

Q17 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 6%

WHILE ..o 85%

African-AmeriCan .........cccccvriiiiiieeeeeniieeeeeenn 2%

OtNer .. 7%
Q18 Are you an Evangelical Christian, or not?

Are an Evangelical...........ccoooeveveveeeeeennnn. 61%

AT NOL ot 39%

Q19 Do you consider yourself to be a member of
the Tea Party?

Y S 41%
NO et 45%
NOE SUME e, 14%

Q20 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocoovoiiiii e 1%
Somewhat IBeral .............oovvreirinreiresees 1%
MOErate......covieiieiiieee e 8%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe.............cccovvrverervenenn. 28%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovvvererererrrerernennes 55%
DidN' T ANSWET ....oeiiiiiieeeiiiie e 8%
_ | B
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Crosstabs

Voter Enthusiasm
Very [Somew hat [Not that
Base |excited excited [ excited
2012 GOP Sen
Primary
Ted Cruz|29% 42% 28% 15%
David Dew hurst | 46% 37% 49% 52%
Craig James | 3% 2% 5% 2%
Tom Leppert [15% 13% 12% 21%
One of the other | 2% 3% 2% 1%
candidates
Undecided | 5% 4% 4% 9%
Voter Enthusiasm
Very|Somew hat [Not that
Base |excited excited | excited
Cruz/Dew hurst
Runoff
Ted Cruz|34% 46% 30% 24%
David Dew hurst [ 59% 48% 63% 67%
Not sure| 7% 5% 7% 9%
Voter Enthusiasm
Very|Somew hat [Not that
Base |excited excited | excited
Leppert/Dewhurst
Runoff
Tom Leppert|31% 35% 27% 29%
David Dew hurst [ 58% 50% 62% 61%
Not sure | 12% 15% 11% 9%

May 22-23, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Voter Enthusiasm
Very|Somew hat [Not that
Base |excited excited | excited
Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 38% 50% 37% 24%
Unfavorable | 32% 24% 35% 38%
Not sure | 30% 26% 28% 38%

Voter Enthusiasm
Very|Somew hat [Not that
Base |excited excited | excited
Dew hurst
Favorability
Favorable |61% 54% 70% 57%
Unfavorable | 25% 33% 15% 28%
Not sure | 14% 13% 14% 15%

Voter Enthusiasm
Very|Somew hat [Not that
Base |excited excited | excited
James Favorability
Favorable | 14% 13% 17% 11%
Unfavorable | 32% 40% 26% 31%
Not sure | 54% 47% 57% 58%
May 22-23, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Voter Enthusiasm
Very|Somew hat [Not that
Base |excited excited | excited
Leppert Favorability
Favorable | 36% 37% 35% 37%
Unfavorable [ 19% 21% 18% 18%
Not sure | 45% 42% 47% 46%
Voter Enthusiasm
Very|Somew hat [Not that
Base |excited excited | excited
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Perry-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely [ 24% 29% 21% 20%
Less likely | 28% 27% 19% 39%
Doesn't make a|49% 43% 60% 41%
difference
Voter Enthusiasm
Very|[Somew hat [Not that
Base |excited excited | excited
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Palin-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely [ 36% 43% 37% 26%
Less likely |21% 20% 18% 28%
Doesn't make a|43% 38% 45% 45%
difference

May 22-23, 2012
survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Voter Enthusiasm
Very|Somew hat [Not that
Base |excited excited | excited
James/Leach
Craig James | 29% 35% 28% 23%
Mike Leach [ 14% 14% 15% 12%
Not sure |57% 51% 57% 65%
Voter Enthusiasm
Very|Somew hat [Not that
Base |excited excited | excited
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 36% 29% 36% 45%
Unfavorable | 41% 54% 40% 26%
Not sure | 23% 16% 24% 29%
Fave School
Southern Texas Texas Another
Base |Baylor [Houston |Methodist|Texas |A & M| TCU| Tech | UTEP|school/Not a fan
2012 GOP Sen
Primary
Ted Cruz|29%  30% 57% 30% 33% 32% 28% 14% 23% 26%
David Dewhurst|46% 57% 40% 31% 48% 46% 39% 65% T77% 38%
Craig James | 3% 4% - - - 1% - 1% - 7%
Tom Leppert |[15% 8% - 34% 12% 14% 33% 19% - 17%
One of the other | 2% - - - 5% 4% - - - 0%
candidates
Undecided | 5% 1% 4% 5% 3% 3% - 1% - 11%

May 22-23, 2012

survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Fave School
Southern Texas Texas Another
Base |Baylor [Houston |Methodist|Texas |A & M| TCU| Tech| UTEP|school/Not a fan
Cruz/Dew hurst
Runoff
Ted Cruz|34% 35% 57% 22% 40% 38% 28% 15% 23% 32%
David Dewhurst [59%  62% 36% 49% 57% 60% 69% 82% T77% 54%
Not sure| 7% 3% % 29% 3% 2% 4% 3% - 14%
Fave School
Southern Texas Texas Another
Base |Baylor [Houston |Methodist|Texas |A & M| TCU| Tech| UTEP|school/Not a fan
Leppert/Dewhurst
Runoff
Tom Leppert|31% 25% 37% 39% 30% 30% 52% 18% 23% 33%
David Dewhurst [58%  69% 52% 51% 58% 62% 48% 2% T77% 49%
Not sure | 12% 6% 11% 10% 12% 8% - 10% - 18%
Fave School
Southern Texas Texas Another
Base |Baylor [Houston |Methodist|Texas |A & M| TCU| Tech | UTEP|school/Not a fan
Cruz Favorability
Favorable [38%  34% 60% 35% 41% 41% 40% 28% 23% 35%
Unfavorable [32%  33% 14% 49% 29% 31% 27% 42% - 33%
Not sure |30% 33% 26% 16% 30% 28% 33% 31% 77% 32%

May 22-23, 2012

survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Fave School
Southern Texas Texas Another
Base |Baylor [Houston [Methodist|Texas |A & M| TCU| Tech| UTEP|school/Not afan
Dew hurst
Favorability
Favorable [61%  66% 59% 35% 59% 63% 89% 67% 100% 52%
Unfavorable [25%  24% 29% 41% 26% 29% 7% 11% - 28%
Not sure |14%  10% 12% 24%  14% 9% 1%  22% - 19%
Fave School
Southern Texas Texas Another
Base |Baylor [Houston |[Methodist |Texas |A & M| TCU| Tech| UTEP|school/Not afan
James Favorability
Favorable [14% 17% 9% - 13% 20% 36% 5% - 10%
Unfavorable [32% 39% 32% 47% 33% 23% 37% 54% - 28%
Not sure |54%  44% 59% 53% 55% 58% 27% 41% 100% 62%
Fave School
Southern Texas Texas Another
Base |Baylor [Houston |Methodist|Texas |A & M| TCU| Tech | UTEP|school/Not a fan
Leppert Favorability
Favorable |36%  29% 13% 55% 35% 30% 80% 36% 23% 42%
Unfavorable [19%  22% 25% 6% 26% 18% 8% 16% - 16%
Not sure |45%  49% 61% 39% 39% 52% 13% 47% T77% 42%

May 22-23, 2012

survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Fave School
Southern Texas Texas Another
Base |Baylor |Houston [Methodist|Texas [A & M| TCU| Tech| UTEP|school/Not a fan
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Perry-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely |24%  43% 8% 75% 23% 20% 20% 25% - 16%
Less likely [28%  21% 44% - 29% 31% 45% 27% 54% 22%
Doesn't make a|49%  36% 48% 25% 48% 49% 35% 49% 46% 61%
difference
Fave School
Southern Texas Texas Another
Base |Baylor |Houston [Methodist|Texas [A & M| TCU| Tech | UTEP|school/Not a fan
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Palin-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely |36%  47% 27% 19% 46% 26% 43% 30% T77% 36%
Less likely [21%  28% 24% 55% 20% 23% 8% 27% - 14%
Doesn't make a|43% 25% 49% 25% 34% 51% 49% 43% 23% 50%
difference
Fave School
Southern Texas Texas Another
Base |Baylor [Houston [Methodist |Texas |A & M| TCU| Tech| UTEP|school/Not afan
James/Leach
Craig James [29%  25% 21% 39% 39% 36% 41% 14% - 19%
Mike Leach |14% 21% 8% - 13% 4% 10% 36% - 14%
Not sure |57%  54% 71% 61% 47% 59% 48% 50% 100% 67%

May 22-23, 2012

survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Fave School
Southern Texas Texas Another
Base |Baylor [Houston |Methodist|Texas |A & M| TCU| Tech | UTEP|school/Not a fan
Paul Favorability
Favorable [36%  37% 42% 53% 40% 33% 28% 32% 23% 36%
Unfavorable [41% 47% 48% 6% 28% 50% 42% 46% 54% 43%
Not sure |23%  16% 9% 42% 32% 16% 29% 22% 23% 22%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Sen
Primary
Ted Cruz |29% 22% 36%
David Dew hurst [ 46% 49% 43%
Craig James | 3% 3% 3%
Tom Leppert|15% 16% 14%
One of the other| 2% 2% 2%
candidates
Undecided | 5% % 4%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Cruz/Dew hurst
Runoff
Ted Cruz |34% 26% 42%
David Dew hurst [59% 64% 54%
Not sure| 7% 10% 4%

May 22-23, 2012

survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Leppert/Dewhurst
Runoff

Tom Leppert|31% 27% 34%
David Dew hurst [ 58% 60% 55%
Not sure [12% 13% 11%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable | 38% 29% 47%
Unfavorable [ 32% 32% 31%
Not sure [ 30% 39% 22%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Dew hurst
Favorability

Favorable |61% 64% 57%
Unfavorable | 25% 18% 32%

Not sure [14% 18% 10%

May 22-23, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
James Favorability
Favorable | 14% 7% 21%
Unfavorable | 32% 21% 43%
Not sure | 54% 72% 36%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Leppert Favorability
Favorable | 36% 30% 42%
Unfavorable | 19% 14% 24%
Not sure | 45% 56% 34%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Perry-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely | 24% 21% 26%
Less likely | 28% 25% 30%
Doesn't make a|49% 53% 45%
difference
May 22-23, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Palin-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely | 36% 32% 40%
Less likely | 21% 20% 23%
Doesn't make a|43% 48% 37%
difference
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
James/Leach
Craig James | 29% 21% 37%
Mike Leach [14% 7% 20%
Not sure |57% 73% 42%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 36% 32% 40%
Unfavorable | 41% 38% 44%
Not sure | 23% 30% 16%
May 22-23, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2012 GOP Sen
Primary
Ted Cruz|29% 25% 35% 24%
David Dew hurst [46% 43% 39% 56%
Craig James | 3% 5% 3% 2%
Tom Leppert|15% 20% 17% 9%
One of the other | 2% 2% 2% 1%
candidates
Undecided | 5% 5% 5% 7%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Cruz/Dew hurst
Runoff
Ted Cruz|[34% 34% 39% 28%
David Dewhurst|[59% 61% 55% 63%
Not sure| 7% 5% 6% 10%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Leppert/Dewhurst
Runoff
Tom Leppert|31% 33% 38% 19%
David Dewhurst|58% 49% 54% 68%
Not sure |12% 19% 8% 12%

May 22-23, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable [38% 31% 46% 32%
Unfavorable |32% 29% 28% 39%
Not sure |30% 40% 26% 30%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Dew hurst
Favorability
Favorable [61% 58% 60% 64%
Unfavorable [25% 25% 30% 19%
Not sure |14% 17% 10% 17%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
James Favorability
Favorable [14% 11% 18% 10%
Unfavorable |32% 26% 35% 33%
Not sure |54% 63% 47% 57%

May 22-23, 2012

survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Leppert Favorability
Favorable [36% 34% 42% 30%
Unfavorable [19% 17% 17% 22%
Not sure |45% 49% 40% 48%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Perry-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely [24% 19% 24% 25%
Less likely [28% 31% 29% 23%
Doesn't make a[49% 50% 46% 51%
difference
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Palin-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely [36% 44% 35% 31%
Less likely [21% 22% 19% 24%
Doesn't make a|43% 33% 46% 45%
difference
May 22-23, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65

James/Leach
Craig James |29% 28% 32% 27%

Mike Leach [14% 14% 15% 12%

Not sure |57% 58% 53% 62%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65

Paul Favorability
Favorable [36% 51% 30% 34%

Unfavorable [41% 31% 45% 42%
Not sure [23% 17% 25% 24%

Race
African-
Base |Hispanic [White |American |Other
2012 GOP Sen
Primary
Ted Cruz [29% 38% 29% 28% 27%
David Dew hurst | 46% 48%  45% 55% 50%
Craig James | 3% - 2% - 15%
Tom Leppert [15% 9% 16% - 6%
One of the other | 2% 5% 2% - 2%
candidates
Undecided | 5% - 6% 16% 2%
May 22-23, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race
African-
Base |Hispanic |[White [American |Other
Cruz/Dew hurst
Runoff
Ted Cruz |34% 38% 35% 28% 21%
David Dew hurst [ 59% 62% 58% 2% 62%
Not sure| 7% - 7% - 17%
Race
African-
Base |Hispanic |[White [American |Other
Leppert/Dewhurst
Runoff
Tom Leppert|31% 29% 31% 28% 29%
David Dew hurst [ 58% 55% 58% 72% 53%
Not sure |12% 16% 12% - 18%

Race

African-
Base |Hispanic [White [American |Other

Cruz Favorability

Favorable | 38% 39% 39% 53% 20%
Unfavorable | 32% 36% 32% 19% 27%
Not sure [ 30% 25% 29% 27% 53%
May 22-23, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
African-
Base |Hispanic |[White [American |Other
Dewhurst
Favorability
Favorable [61% 46% 61% 66% 65%
Unfavorable | 25% 44% 24% 34% 29%
Not sure | 14% 10% 15% - 6%
Race
African-
Base |Hispanic |[White [American |Other

James Favorability

Favorable [ 14% 14% 13% 19% 21%
Unfavorable | 32% 23% 33% 53% 18%
Not sure | 54% 63% 53% 27% 60%
Race
African-
Base |Hispanic [White [American |Other

Leppert Favorability

Favorable | 36% 27% 37% 34% 26%
Unfavorable [ 19% 13% 18% 19% 38%
Not sure [45% 60% 44% 47% 36%
May 22-23, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Race

African-
Base |Hispanic |[White [American |Other

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Perry-
Endorsed Candidate

More likely [ 24% 29% 23% 21% 38%
Less likely | 28% 25% 27% 58% 22%
Doesn't make a|49% 46% 50% 21% 40%
difference
Race
African-
Base |Hispanic |[White [American |Other

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Palin-
Endorsed Candidate

More likely | 36% 41% 36% 37% 23%
Less likely | 21% 25% 22% 21% 11%
Doesn't make a|43% 35% 42% 42%  66%
difference
Race
African-
Base |Hispanic [White [American |Other
James/Leach
Craig James | 29% 20% 29% 58% 32%
Mike Leach [14% 13% 14% - 17%
Not sure |57% 67% 57% 42% 51%
May 22-23, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Race

African-
Base |Hispanic |[White [American |Other

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 36% 53% 35% 37% 34%
Unfavorable [41% 47% 41% 42%  39%
Not sure | 23% - 24% 21% 28%

Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Sen
Primary
Ted Cruz|29% 31% 27%
David Dew hurst | 46% 47% 44%
Craig James | 3% 3% 3%
Tom Leppert|15% 11% 21%
One of the other| 2% 3% 1%
candidates
Undecided | 5% 6% 4%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Cruz/Dew hurst
Runoff
Ted Cruz|34% 37% 29%
David Dew hurst [ 59% 57% 63%
Not sure| 7% 6% 8%
May 22-23, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Leppert/Dew hurst
Runoff
Tom Leppert|31% 27% 37%
David Dew hurst [ 58% 58% 56%
Not sure |12% 15% 7%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 38% 39% 37%
Unfavorable | 32% 30% 35%
Not sure | 30% 31% 28%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Dew hurst
Favorability
Favorable [ 61% 60% 63%
Unfavorable | 25% 23% 29%
Not sure | 14% 17% 8%

May 22-23, 2012

survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Evangelical| not

James Favorability

Favorable | 14% 13% 15%
Unfavorable | 32% 30% 36%
Not sure [54% 57% 48%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Leppert Favorability
Favorable | 36% 31% 46%
Unfavorable [ 19% 20% 17%
Not sure [45% 49% 38%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Perry-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely | 24% 27% 18%
Less likely | 28% 27% 29%
Doesn't make a|49% 46% 53%
difference

May 22-23, 2012
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Crosstabs

Base

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Evangelical[ not

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Palin-
Endorsed Candidate

More likely | 36% 41% 26%
Less likely | 21% 22% 21%
Doesn't make a|43% 37% 53%
difference
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
James/Leach
Craig James | 29% 27% 33%
Mike Leach [14% 15% 11%
Not sure | 57% 58% 56%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 36% 35% 39%
Unfavorable | 41% 42%  40%
Not sure | 23% 24% 21%

May 22-23, 2012

survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Sen
Primary
Ted Cruz|29% 38% 23% 24%
David Dewhurst |[46% 39% 53% 43%
Craig James | 3% 3% 1% 9%
Tom Leppert|15% 14% 18% 8%
One of the other | 2% 2% 2% -
candidates
Undecided | 5% 4% 3% 16%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base [ Yes No | sure
Cruz/Dew hurst
Runoff
Ted Cruz|34% 45% 27% 23%
David Dewhurst [59% 52% 67% 55%
Not sure| 7% 3% 6% 23%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Leppert/Dewhurst
Runoff
Tom Leppert|31% 31% 31% 28%
David Dewhurst [58% 57% 60% 52%
Not sure |12% 12% 9% 20%
May 22-23, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Cruz Favorability
Favorable [38% 49% 30% 25%

Unfavorable [32% 27% 37% 24%
Not sure [30% 23% 33% 51%

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Dew hurst
Favorability

Favorable |61% 58% 64% 53%
Unfavorable |25% 28% 24% 17%

Not sure[14% 13% 12% 30%

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

James Favorability
Favorable [14% 16% 12% 11%

Unfavorable |32% 30% 35% 27%

Not sure |54% 53% 53% 62%

May 22-23, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 482 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Leppert Favorability
Favorable [36% 38% 37% 22%
Unfavorable [19% 20% 19% 13%
Not sure |45% 41% 44% 65%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Perry-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely [24% 24% 24% 20%
Less likely [28% 31% 28% 11%
Doesn't make a[49% 45% 48% 70%
difference
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Palin-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely [36% 52% 22% 33%
Less likely [21% 14% 28% 24%
Doesn't make a|43% 34% 51% 42%
difference
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Polling

Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
James/Leach
Craig James |29% 31% 28% 26%
Mike Leach |14% 12% 16% 10%
Not sure |57% 57% 56% 63%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [36% 38% 35% 35%
Unfavorable |41% 42% 41% 37%
Not sure |23% 20% 25% 28%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very| Didn't
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative [conservative |Answer
2012 GOP Sen
Primary
Ted Cruz|29% 20% - 3% 24% 36% 31%
David Dewhurst|46%  72% 69% 52% 53% 41% 37%
Craig James | 3% - - - 1% 3% 12%
Tom Leppert |[15% - 16% 38% 19% 11% 5%
One of the other | 2% - - 2% 1% 3% -
candidates
Undecided | 5% 8% 16% 5% 1% 6% 15%
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Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very| Didn't
Base |[liberal liberal [IModerate |conservative [conservative |Answer
Cruz/Dew hurst
Runoff
Ted Cruz|34% 20% - 16% 28% 41% 31%
David Dewhurst [59%  80% 84% 75% 69% 52% 50%
Not sure| 7% - 16% 10% 3% 7% 20%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very| Didn't
Base |[liberal liberal [IModerate |conservative [conservative |Answer
Leppert/Dew hurst
Runoff
Tom Leppert|31% 20% 16% 39% 27% 31% 31%
David Dewhurst [58%  80% 84% 57% 61% 56% 51%
Not sure |12% - - 4% 12% 13% 18%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very| Didn't
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative |Answer
Cruz Favorability
Favorable [38%  50% 23% 5% 29% 47% -
Unfavorable [32%  15% - 53% 34% 28% 100%
Not sure |30%  35% 7% 42% 37% 25% -
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Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very| Didn't
Base |[liberal liberal |IModerate |conservative [conservative |Answer
Dew hurst
Favorability
Favorable [61% 59% 63% 55% 68% 58% 100%
Unfavorable |25%  41% - 40% 20% 26% -
Not sure | 14% - 37% 5% 12% 16% -
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very| Didn't
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative |Answer
James Favorability
Favorable [14% 41% 63% 7% 11% 15% -
Unfavorable | 32% - 19% 42% 35% 30% -
Not sure |54%  59% 19% 51% 54% 55% 100%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very| Didn't
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative |Answer
Leppert Favorability
Favorable [36% 41% 46% 45% 40% 33% -
Unfavorable | 19% - - 12% 15% 23% -
Not sure |45%  59% 54% 43% 46% 44% 100%
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very| Didn't
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative [Answer
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Perry-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely [24%  59% - 34% 19% 24% 100%
Less likely|[28%  41% 100% 30% 28% 26% -
Doesn't make a|49% - - 37% 53% 50% -
difference
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very| Didn't
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative [Answer
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Palin-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely [36%  41% - 8% 28% 45% -
Less likely|[21% 41% 46% 49% 24% 15% 100%
Doesn't make a[43% 17% 54% 43% 48% 40% -
difference
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very| Didn't
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative |[Answer
James/Leach
Craig James |29% 41% 7% 23% 29% 30% -
Mike Leach |14% 17% - 24% 16% 11% -
Not sure |57% 41% 23% 53% 55% 59% 100%
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very| Didn't
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative |Answer
Paul Favorability

Favorable [36%  59% - 43% 38% 34% 100%

Unfavorable | 41% - 23% 20% 46% 42% -

Not sure |23% 41% 7% 37% 16% 23% -
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